KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTESS (1) 583483/23

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 08/01/2024

ERRATUM CUM ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission-Lower Division Clerk Redesignated as Clerk as per G.O(MS.)No.120/2013/(138)/Fin.dated 04.03.2013)- (Part I- Direct Recruitment) on Rs-19000-43600/- in Various Departments -Thiruvananthapuram (Cat.No. 207/19) - Erratum Cum Addendum Notification to Ranked List- issuing of-Reg

Ref: - 1) Erratum cum Addendum notification No.DTESS(1)583483/22 dated 25/11/2023 2) Ranked List No.451/DOT/2022 dated 01/08/2022.

It is hereby notified that the following candidates are included in the Ranked List No. 451/DOT/2022 dated 01/08/2022 for the post of Lower Division Clerk redesignated as Clerk as per G.O(MS.)No.120/2013/(138)/Fin.dated 04.03.2013) - (Part I-Direct recruitment) on Rs.19000-43600/- in Various Departments -Thiruvananthapuram (Cat.No. 207/19) under the Sub Category **DA-ID, SLD, Autism, Multiple Disability etc., which was provisionally incorporated as per the reference cited 1.** It is also notified that the title "List Of Differently Abled Candidates For 3% Reservation" is hereby modified as "List Of Differently Abled Candidates For 4% Reservation"

Accordingly the entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

LIST OF DIFFERENTLY ABLED CANDIDATES FOR 4% RESERVATION DA-ID, SLD, AUTISM, MULTIPLE DISABILITY ETC.

Rank	Reg No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Cmmy	Remarks
1	100920	RAKESH V	27.33		27.33	11/07/1987		DA-M
2	126225	VIJIMOL M	26		26	02/03/1983		DA-M
3	116916	SHAJEER A	25.33		25.33	17/02/1981		DA-M
4	103715	SREEKESH K S	20.67		20.67	29/11/1996		DA-M
5	102016	PARVATHY DAS V	10		10	19/05/1991		DA-M

6	102612	AKHIL S	6.33	6.33	12/12/1999	DA-M
7	126425	ЈОВІТНА Ј В	5	5	11/01/2000	DA-M
8	126422	ANJOY M A	2	2	12/12/1995	DA-M
9	127421	ANCIN V P	0.33	0.33	30/04/1997	DA-M

The Ranked List No: 451/DOT/2022 dated 01/08/2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

BIJU A DISTRICT OFFICER, K.P.S.C DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for issue,

s/d

Section Officer.